
 

 

 

 

Texas A&M AgriLife Extension Service – South District 12 
2401 East Highway 83, Weslaco, TX 78596 

PH 956.968.5581    FX 956.969.5639    Email  d12south@ag.tamu.edu 

http://southtexas.tamu.edu 

 

Administration 

Name Title Email Phone/Ext # Rm 

Dirk Hays               Director 
Weslaco Research & Extension Center 

dirk.hays@ag.tamu.edu     

Ruben J. Saldaña, Ed.D. District Extension Administrator 
South District 12 

rjsaldana@ag.tamu.edu  956 903 1189  113 

Jason Ott  Regional Program Leader - AG/NR/4-H 
South Region – Districts 10 & 11 

jason.ott@ag.tamu.edu 

PH  830.278.9151 
Uvalde Research & Extension 

Center 

Jana Osbourn Regional Program Leader - FCH/4-H 
South Region – Districts 10 & 11 

jana.osbourn@ag.tamu.edu 

PH  830.278.9151 

Uvalde Research & Extension 

Center 

    

Faculty 
Olufemi Alabi, Ph.D. Assistant Professor & Extension Specialist 

Plant Pathology & Microbiology  
alabi@tamu.edu  956 903 1196 211 

Juan R. Anciso, Ph.D. Associate Professor & Extension Vegetable Specialist 
Horticulture Sciences 

janciso@ag.tamu.edu  956 903 1197 124 

Luisa Colin Special Initiatives Coordinator 
Extension Specialist – Healthy South Texas 

lgcolin@ag.tamu.edu 956 903 1205 VB-

105A 

Vacant Assistant Professor & Extension Specialist 
Entomology 

   

Jaime Flores Program Coordinator – Arroyo Colorado Project 
Texas Water Resources Institute 

jjflores@ag.tamu.edu  956 903 1199 123 

Bill Green Staff Forester 
Texas Forest Service – Regional Urban Forester    

bgreen@tfs.tamu.edu 

PH  956-373-8543 

Texas A&M University 

Kingsville 

Rosa I. Guel Program Coordinator II 
Family and Community Health (FCH) (Texas A&M 
AgriLife Extension Service) 

rosa.guel@ag.tamu.edu 956 903 1206 VB-

105G 

Vacant Extension Associate 
Texas Water Resources Institute 

   

Joe Paschal, Ph.D. Professor & Extension Livestock Specialist 
Districts 11 & 12 

jpaschal@ag.tamu.edu 

PH  361-265-9203                      

Corpus Christi Research & 

Extension Center 

Erica Reyes  Extension Program Specialist 
Healthy South Texas 

erica.reyes@ag.tamu.edu 956 903 1207 VB-

105F 

Orlando Salinas Regional Program Manager 
Better Living for Texans 

orlando.salinas@ag.tamu.edu 956 903 1208 VB-

105E 

Vacant Extension Program Specialist 
4-H & Youth Development 

   

Danielle Sekula Extension Agent – Integrated Pest Management 
Cameron, Willacy & Hidalgo Counties 

danielle.sekula@ag.tamu.edu 956 903 1201 125 

Matthew Rodriguez Extension Agent – Disaster Assessment and Recovery 
Southern D12 Counties 

mathew.rodriguez@ag.tamu.edu 956 903 1203 207 

Amy Valdez   Extension Program Specialist-HST amy.valdez@ag.tamu.edu 956 903 1211 
VB-

105D 

Guadalupe Castro Extension Program Specialist- CEP 4-H Youth 
Development 

guadalupe.castro@ag.tamu.edu N/A 211 
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